STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **HIGHWAY DIVISION 13**

PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JULY 7, 2021 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 11979145

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.101131, 13.101111, 13.201111, 13.201121, ETC.

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

BUNCOMBE, BURKE, MADISON, MCDOWELL, MITCHELL,

RUTHERFORD, AND YANCEY COUNTIES

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

N/A

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: CULVERT PIPE LINING AND REPAIR UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A MAINTENANCE PROJECT.

BID BONDS ARE REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

Contract Number:

11979145

WBS Element:

13.101131, 13.101111, 13.201111, 13.201121, etc.

Description:

Culvert Pipe Lining and Repair

County:

Buncombe, Burke, Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Rutherford, and Yancey

Line No.	Sect	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount
10.					Price	Bid
1	SP	Vacuum Truck	40	HR	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
2	SP	Host Pipe Grouting	250	GAL	\$250.00	\$62,500.00
3	SP	15" Pipe Rehabilitation – CIPP Liner	100	LF	877,50	\$7,750.00
4	SP	18" Pipe Rehabilitation – CIPP Liner	240	LF	\$92.50	\$22,200.00
5	SP	24" Pipe Rehabilitation – CIPP Liner	500	LF	\$105.00	\$ 52,500.00
6	SP	30" Pipe Rehabilitation – CIPP Liner	500	LF	\$108.00	\$54,000.00
7	SP	36" Pipe Rehabilitation – CIPP Liner	100	LF	\$139.00	\$13,900.00
8	SP	42" Pipe Rehabilitation – CIPP Liner	100	LF	\$ 175.00	\$17,500.00
9	SP	48" Pipe Rehabilitation - CIPP Liner	100	LF	\$178.00	\$17,800.00
10	SP	30" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	100	LF	\$170.00	\$12,000.00
11	SP	36" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	100	LF	\$139.00	\$13,900.00
12	SP	42" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$175,00	\$10,500,00
13	SP	48" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF		\$10,650.∞
14	SP	54" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$215.00	\$12,900.00
15	SP	60" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$260.00	\$15,600.00
16	SP	66" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$265.00	515,900.00
17	SP	72" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$270.00	16,200.00
18	SP	78" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60		\$275.00	\$16,500.00
19	SP	84" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60		\$280.00	\$16,800.00
20	SP	90" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$380.00	\$22,800,00
21	SP	96" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$ 400.00	\$24,000.00
22	SP	Invert Placement	50		\$100.00	\$5,000.00
23	SP	Point Repair	15	EA	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00
24	SP	Dewatering, 2" Pump	10			\$22,500.00
25	SP	Dewatering, 4" Pump	5	EA		\$22,500.00
26	SP	Dewatering, 6" Pump	5		\$4,500.00	\$22,500,00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$565,900.00

Contract Number:

11979145

WBS Element:

Buncombe: 13.101131, 13.101111, 13.201111, 13.201121 Burke: 13.101231, 13.101211, 13.201211, 13.201221 Madison: 13.105731, 13.105711, 13.205711, 13.205721

McDowell: 13.105931, 13.105911, 13.205911, 13.205921

Mitchell: 13.106111, 13.206111, 13.206121 Yancey: 13.110011, 13.210011, 13.210021 Rutherford: 13.108111, 13.208111, 13.208121

Description:

Culvert Pipe Lining and Repair

County:

Buncombe, Burke, Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Rutherford, and Yancey

Contractor: Nu-Pipe LLL			
Address: 944 Rochelle	Ave ,	Charlestor	SC 2940
Phone: (843) 764 - 7053	Federal	Id: 46-25	D8486
Contractor's License Number:	37		
Authorized Agent: BUET WILLIAM	AS.	Title:	MANAGER
Signature: But Wull-		Date	1202/10/20

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JULY 7, 2021 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 11979145

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.101131, 13.101111, 13.201111, 13.201121, ETC.

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE, BURKE, MADISON, MCDOWELL, MITCHELL,

RUTHERFORD, AND YANCEY COUNTIES

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: CULVERT PIPE LINING AND REPAIR UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A MAINTENANCE PROJECT.

BID BONDS ARE REQUIRED.

Granite Inliner, LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

1441 Delta Drive, Gastonia, NC 28052

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Contract Number: 11979145

WBS Element: 13.101131, 13.101111, 13.201111, 13.201121, etc.

Description: Culvert Pipe Lining and Repair

County: Buncombe, Burke, Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Rutherford, and Yancey

Line No.	Sect	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Vacuum Truck	40	HR	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
2	SP	Host Pipe Grouting	250	GAL	\$185.00	\$46,250.00
3	SP	15" Pipe Rehabilitation – CIPP Liner	100	LF	\$105.00	\$10,500.00
4	SP	18" Pipe Rehabilitation – CIPP Liner	240	LF	\$110.00	\$26,400.00
5	SP	24" Pipe Rehabilitation – CIPP Liner	. 500	LF	\$135.00	\$67,500.00
6	SP	30" Pipe Rehabilitation – CIPP Liner	500	LF	\$160.00	\$80,000.00
7	SP	36" Pipe Rehabilitation – CIPP Liner	100	LF	\$205.00	\$20,500.00
8	SP	42" Pipe Rehabilitation – CIPP Liner	100	LF	\$275.00	\$27,500.00
9	SP	48" Pipe Rehabilitation – CIPP Liner	100	LF	\$365.00	\$36,500.00
10	SP	30" Pipe Rehabilitation - Spray Liner	100	LF	\$525.00	\$52,500.00
11	SP	36" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	100	LF	\$560.00	\$56,000.00
12	SP	42" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$590.00	\$35,400.00
13	SP	48" Pipe Rehabilitation - Spray Liner	60	LF	\$625.00	\$37,500.00
14	SP	54" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$665.00	\$39,900.00
15	SP	60" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$870.00	\$52,200.00
16	SP	66" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$925.00	\$55,500.00
17	SP	72" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$965.00	\$57,900.00
18	SP	78" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$975.00	\$58,500.00
19	SP	84" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$1,000.00	\$60,000.00
20	SP	90" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$1,015.00	\$60,900.00
21	SP	96" Pipe Rehabilitation – Spray Liner	60	LF	\$1,110.00	\$66,600.00
22	SP	Invert Placement	50	LF	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
23	SP	Point Repair	15	EA	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00
24	SP	Dewatering, 2" Pump	10	EA	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00
25	SP	Dewatering, 4" Pump	5	EA	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00
26	SP	Dewatering, 6" Pump	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$1,050,800.00

Contract Number: WBS Element:	Buncombe: 13.101131, 13.101111, 13.201111, 13.201121 Burke: 13.101231, 13.101211, 13.201211, 13.201221			
	Madison: 13.105731, 13.10573 McDowell: 13.105931, 13.105			
	Mitchell: 13.106111, 13.20611	1, 13.206121		
	Yancey: 13.110011, 13.21001			
Description:	Rutherford: 13.108111, 13.208111, 13.208121 Culvert Pipe Lining and Repair			
County:	Buncombe, Burke, Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Rutherford, and Yancey			
Contractor:Gra	anite Inliner, LLC			
Address: 1441 I	Delta Drive Gastonia, NC 280	052		
Phone: 704-504-8	3464	Federal Id: <u>01-0684682</u>		
Contractor's Lice	nse Number: <u>51977</u>			
Authorized Agent	: Cody Beal	Title: Area Manager		
Signature:	Amft	Date: <u>7-7-21</u>		
		WINTE INLINE		
		TED LIABILITY OF THE PROPERTY		
		SEAL STOP		
,		May 1, 2002		